Amphenol
Circular Interconnects
D-11
MIL-C-38999 Series II  JT Series Bayonet Coupled Crimp Circular Connectors
Features
• Lightweight Space-saving design
• Durability – 500 cycles
• EMI Shielded Optional

  (page D-12 and D-13)
JT Accessories – Cable Clamp for Crimp type Housing (if ordered separately to connector)
Part Number System: Finish (-XX9 standard) Diagram
Chromate Treat -XX0
Anodic Coating -XX5
Cadmium Plated Nickel Base -XX7
Olive Drab, Cadmium, Nickel Base -XX9
 10-405982-XXX
SHELL SIZE
8/10/12/14/16/18/20/22/24
FINISH
See adjacent table Electroless Nickel -XXG
JT Accessories – Heat Shrinkable Backshells (shielded)
Backshell Configuration (-X) Part Number: Shell
Size Finish Type -1 -2 -3 Diagram
ABK A-WAR-X 8
ABK A-WBR-X 10
ABK A-WCR-X 12
ABK A-WDR-X 14
ABK A-WER-X 16
ABK A-WFR-X 18
ABK A-WGR-X 20
ABK A-WHR-X 22
ABK A-WJR-X 24
Olive
Drab
Cadmium
Shielded
S
tra
ig
ht
45
º
R
ig
ht
 A
ng
le
Alternatives: Unshielded Replace R with U, Electroless Nickel replace W with F.
JT Accessories - Caps
Part Numbers: Shell
Size Cap & Chain for Plugs
Cadmium Plate, Ni Base Chain length Cap & Chain for Receptacle
Cadmium Plate, Ni Base Chain length
8 10-241801-089 10-241800-089
10 10-241801-109 76.2mm 10-241800-109 76.2mm
12 10-241801-129 10-241800-129
14 10-241801-149 10-241800-149
16 10-241801-169 10-241800-169
18 10-241801-189
88.9mm
10-241800-189
88.9mm
20 10-241801-209 10-241800-209
22 10-241801-229 10-241800-229
24 10-241801-249
101.6mm
10-241800-249